506785467 07/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6832286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TMGCORE, LLC	07/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMGCORE, INC.	
Street Address:	6815 COMMUNICATIONS PARKWAY	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10477726
Patent Number:	10624237
Patent Number:	10617032
Patent Number:	10694643
Patent Number:	10969842
Patent Number:	10653043
Patent Number:	11013144
Application Number:	17136474
Application Number:	17336908
Application Number:	16165594
Application Number:	16576191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)220-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132204614

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

506785467 PATENT REEL: 056981 FRAME: 0860

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021
Total Attachments: 2	

source=DECertificateofConversion#page1.tif source=DECertificateofConversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056981 FRAME: 0861





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TMGCORE, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TMGCORE, LLC" TO "TMGCORE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021,

AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6055020 8100F SR# 20212618494

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Service in Section Sections of Service

Authentication: 203595174

Date: 07-02-21

PATENT REEL: 056981 FRAME: 0862

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:55 PM 07/02/2021
FILED 12:55 PM 07/02/2021
SR 20212618494 - File Number 6055020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed, and its jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate, is Texas.
- 2. The date on which the Limited Liability Company was first formed is January 23, 2018.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TMGcore, LLC.
- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is TMGcore, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Texas Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of July, 2021.

By: Mun David Enright, Sr.
Name: John-David Enright, Sr.
Title: Chief Executive Officer

121219.0000064 EMF_US 85652349v3

RECORDED: 07/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 056981 FRAME: 0863